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SECTION 15. There shall be annually appropriated Appropriation. 
out of the general fund, not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum not exceeding three thousand dollars, ($3,000,) to 
be drawn upon order of the governor, and to be applied 
exclusively to pay the expenses incurred under this 
act for composing and printing circulars, for advertis-
ing, for postage, and for forwarding printed matter, and 
for other incidental and necessary expenses. 

SECTION 16. Printed copies of this act, and of all altsbIsthent 
rules and regulations of the board, shall be forwarded co counts com-
by the board to the country [county] committee. mittees.  

SECTION 17. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 6, 1868. 

CHAPTER 172. 

' [Publiskedj March 14, 1868.] 

AN ACT to amend section 41 of chapter 86 of revised statutes, 
concerning releases of mortgages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and a§sernbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section forty-one of chapter eighty-six Amended. 
of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding to 
the end of said section, "and whenever a mortgage 
shall have been foreclosed by an action in the circuit 
court, and the judgment and costs in such action shall 
have been paid and satisfaction shall have been entered 
on the docket of such judgment in the office of the 
clerk of the circuit court, it shall be lawful for the When register 
register of deeds, on production to him of the certifi- flag:toef, 
cate of the clerk of such court, certifying the fact of gage. 
such judgment of foreclosure, the docketing thereof in 
his office, the payment of such judgment and costs, and 
entry of satisfaction upon the docket of such judgment, 
to note on the margin of the record of such mortgage 
in his office the following words : This mortgage fore-
closed in circut z,.ourt, judgment docketed therein, and 
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has been fully paid and satisfaction entered,' and such 
entry shall have the same effect as a deed of release 
duly acknowledged and recorded." 

SEcnow 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 6, 1868. 

CHAPTER 173. 

[Published March 13, 1868.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred and thirty-seven, of gen- 
eral laws of 1887, entitled "an act in relation to county superin-
tendents of the poor." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Not to apply to SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and thirty-seven Fond dn Lac. of the general laws of 1867, entitled "an act in relation 
to county superintendents of the poor," shall not apply 
to the county of Fond du Lac. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 6, 1868. 

CHAPTER 174. 

[Published March 13, 1888.] 

AN ACT to provide for establishing town libraries in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May establish 	SECTION 1. Any town within this state is hereby 
town library. empowered to establish a town library, for the use of 

the (said) people of said town. The vote for said pur-
pose shall be taken by ballot, and a majority of all the 


